CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County has been an integral part of our community for four decades, steadfastly committed to enhancing educational opportunities and enriching the lives of students, teachers, and families within The Palm Beach County School District;
- **WHEREAS,** the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County was formed thanks to the visionary leadership and dedication of local business and educational leaders who recognized the need for an organization that would empower and enhance the educational experiences of our students; and
- WHEREAS, the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County has been a beacon of hope and inspiration for countless students, empowering them to achieve their full potential and pursue their dreams through scholarships, mentorship, and other essential educational resources; and
- whereas, the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County has forged a deep and enduring partnership with The School District of Palm Beach County, working hand in hand to identify and address the evolving educational needs of our students, ensuring that they have the tools and support required for success in the 21st century; and
- whereas, the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County has cultivated strong partnerships with local businesses, community organizations, and dedicated individuals, fostering a sense of unity and collaboration in our pursuit of educational excellence; and
- whereas, the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County has continuously adapted to the changing needs and challenges facing our educational system, demonstrating resilience, innovation, and unwavering commitment to the betterment of our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Betty Resch, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim:

MARCH 6, 2024 as EDUCATION FOUNDATION DAY

marking the 40th anniversary of the Education Foundation's dedication to serving the students and teachers in The School District of Palm Beach County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, to be affixed this 5th day of March, 2024.

	Betty Resch, Mayor
ATTEST:	